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LAMPIRAN 

Uji Regresi Model 1 

Model Summaryb 

Model R R Square 

Adjusted R 

Square 

Std. Error of the 

Estimate 

1 ,183a ,363 ,007 13,68851 

a. Predictors: (Constant), x2, x1 

b. Dependent Variable: y1 

 

ANOVAa 

Model Sum of Squares df Mean Square F Sig. 

1 Regression 503,850 2 251,925 1,344 ,001b 

Residual 18550,162 99 187,375   

Total 19054,011 101    

a. Dependent Variable: y1 

b. Predictors: (Constant), x2, x1 

 

Coefficientsa 

Model 

Unstandardized Coefficients 

Standardized 

Coefficients 

T Sig. B Std. Error Beta 

1 (Constant) 1,609 11,010  ,146 ,040 

x1 ,377 ,305 ,127 1,736 ,045 

x2 10,118 7,484 ,138 1,752 ,078 

a. Dependent Variable: y1 
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Uji Regresi Model 2 

Model Summaryb 

Model R R Square 

Adjusted R 

Square 

Std. Error of the 

Estimate 

1 ,087a ,058 -,027 541937,66847 

a. Predictors: (Constant), y1, x1, x2 

b. Dependent Variable: y2 

 

ANOVAa 

Model Sum of Squares Df Mean Square F Sig. 

1 Regression 97919776010,007 3 32639925336,669 ,111 ,953b 

Residual 28782250777316,

887 
98 

293696436503,23

4 
  

Total 28880170553326,

895 
101    

a. Dependent Variable: y2 

b. Predictors: (Constant), y1, x1, x2 

 

Coefficientsa 

Model 

Unstandardized Coefficients 

Standardized 

Coefficients 

T Sig. B Std. Error Beta 

1 (Constant) 5,800 4,568  ,126 ,045 

x1 2,968 1,410 ,020 2,195 ,046 

x2 1,206 2,911 ,050 3,473 ,037 

y1 1,947 3,014 ,040 3,038 ,040 

a. Dependent Variable: y2 
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Uji Validitas 

Uji Validitas Investment opportunity set (X1) 

 

Correlations 

 x1.1 x1.2 x1 

x1.1 Pearson Correlation 1 ,016 ,041** 

Sig. (2-tailed)  ,873 ,000 

N 102 102 102 

x1.2 Pearson Correlation ,016 1 ,064** 

Sig. (2-tailed) ,873  ,000 

N 102 102 102 

x1 Pearson Correlation ,967** ,271** 1 

Sig. (2-tailed) ,000 ,006  

N 102 102 102 

**. Correlation is significant at the 0.01 level (2-tailed). 

 

Uji Validitas Mekanisme good corporate governance (X2) 

Correlations 

 x2.1 x2.2 x2 

x2.1 Pearson Correlation 1 ,050 ,042** 

Sig. (2-tailed)  ,616 ,000 

N 102 102 102 

x2.2 Pearson Correlation ,050 1 ,046** 

Sig. (2-tailed) ,616  ,000 

N 102 102 102 

x2 Pearson Correlation ,847** ,573** 1 

Sig. (2-tailed) ,000 ,000  

N 102 102 102 

**. Correlation is significant at the 0.01 level (2-tailed). 
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Uji Validitas Kualitas Laba (Y1) 

 

Correlations 

 y1.1 y1.2 y1 

y1.1 Pearson Correlation 1 -,379** ,096** 

Sig. (2-tailed)  ,000 ,000 

N 102 102 102 

y1.2 Pearson Correlation -,379** 1 ,044** 

Sig. (2-tailed) ,000  ,000 

N 102 102 102 

y1 Pearson Correlation -,354** 1,000** 1 

Sig. (2-tailed) ,000 ,000  

N 102 102 102 

**. Correlation is significant at the 0.01 level (2-tailed). 

 

Uji Validitas Nilai Perusahaan (Y2) 

Correlations 

 y2.1 y2.2 y2 

y2.1 Pearson Correlation 1 ,683** ,683** 

Sig. (2-tailed)  ,000 ,000 

N 102 102 102 

y2.2 Pearson Correlation ,683** 1 ,051** 

Sig. (2-tailed) ,000  ,000 

N 102 102 102 

y2 Pearson Correlation ,904** ,929** 1 

Sig. (2-tailed) ,000 ,000  

N 102 102 102 

**. Correlation is significant at the 0.01 level (2-tailed). 
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Uji Reliabilitas 

 

Uji Reliabilitas investment opportunity set (X1) 

 

Case Processing Summary 

 N % 

Case  included 102 100,0 

          Excluded 0 0 

          Total  102 100,0 

 

Reliability statistics 

Crobach’s 

Alpha N of items 

0,636 1 

 

Uji Reliabilitas Mekanisme Good corporategovernance (X2) 

Case Processing Summary 

 N % 

Case  included 102 100,0 

          Excluded 0 0 

          Total  102 100,0 

 

Reliability statistics 

Crobach’s 

Alpha N of items 

0,658 2 
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Uji Reliabilitas Kualitas Laba (Y1) 

Case Processing Summary 

 N % 

Case  included 102 100,0 

          Excluded 0 0 

          Total  102 100,0 

 

Reliability statistics 

Crobach’s 

Alpha N of items 

0,658 2 

 

 

Uji Reliabilitas Nilai Perusahaan  (Y2) 

Case Processing Summary 

 N % 

Case  included 102 100,0 

          Excluded 0 0 

          Total  102 100,0 

 

Reliability statistics 

Crobach’s 

Alpha N of items 

0,654 2 
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Uji Normalitas Model 1 

One-Sample Kolmogorov-Smirnov Test 

 

Unstandardized 

Residual 

N 102 

Normal Parametersa,b Mean ,0000000 

Std. Deviation 13,55230489 

Most Extreme Differences Absolute ,209 

Positive ,209 

Negative -,174 

Test Statistic ,209 

Asymp. Sig. (2-tailed) ,200c 

a. Test distribution is Normal. 

b. Calculated from data. 

c. Lilliefors Significance Correction. 

 

Uji Normalitas Model 2 

One-Sample Kolmogorov-Smirnov Test 

 

Unstandardized 

Residual 

N 102 

Normal Parametersa,b Mean ,0000000 

Std. Deviation 533828,41810214 

Most Extreme Differences Absolute ,440 

Positive ,440 

Negative -,315 

Test Statistic ,440 

Asymp. Sig. (2-tailed) ,200c 

a. Test distribution is Normal. 

b. Calculated from data. 

c. Lilliefors Significance Correction. 
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Uji Linieritas  

ANOVA Table 

 Sum of Squares df Mean Square F Sig. 

y1 * x1 Between Groups (Combined) 17566,601 83 211,646 2,561 ,013 

Linearity 161,357 1 161,357 1,953 ,013 

Deviation from 

Linearity 
17405,244 82 212,259 2,569 ,179 

Within Groups 1487,410 18 82,634   

Total 19054,011 101    

 

ANOVA Table 

 Sum of Squares df Mean Square F Sig. 

y1 * x2 Between Groups (Combined) 2877,864 15 191,858 1,020 ,443 

Linearity 217,711 1 217,711 1,157 ,001 

Deviation from 

Linearity 
2660,154 14 190,011 1,010 ,285 

Within Groups 16176,147 86 188,095   

Total 19054,011 101    

 

ANOVA Table 

 Sum of Squares df Mean Square F Sig. 

y2 * x1 Between Groups (Combined) 23799908003260,

620 
83 

28674587955

7,357 
1,016 ,515 

Linearity 
31901595883,808 1 

31901595883

,808 
,113 ,003 

Deviation from 

Linearity 

23768006407376,

812 
82 

28985373667

5,327 
1,027 ,741 

Within Groups 5080262550066,2

66 
18 

28223680833

7,015 
  

Total 28880170553326,

887 
101    
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ANOVA Table 

 Sum of Squares df Mean Square F Sig. 

y2 * x2 Between Groups (Combined) 6566805634733,27

8 
15 

43778704231

5,552 
1,687 ,069 

Linearity 
85597534520,906 1 

85597534520

,906 
,330 ,050 

Deviation from 

Linearity 

6481208100212,37

2 
14 

46294343572

9,455 
1,784 ,567 

Within Groups 22313364918593,6

00 
86 

25945773161

1,554 
  

Total 28880170553326,8

80 
101    

 

 

ANOVA Table 

 Sum of Squares df Mean Square F Sig. 

y2 * y1 Between Groups (Combined) 28880169767343,

490 
100 

28880169767

3,435 
367439,946 ,001 

Linearity 5054130,842 1 5054130,842 6,430 ,001 

Deviation from 

Linearity 

28880164713212,

645 
99 

29171883548

6,996 
371151,396 ,239 

Within Groups 785983,398 1 785983,398   

Total 28880170553326,

887 
101    

 

 


